DATA SHEET
Supersedes data of September 2004 2008 Sep 01
 FERROXCUBE
PQ35/35
PQ cores and accessories
2008 Sep 01 2
Ferroxcube
PQ cores and accessories PQ35/35

min
14.4
± 0.25
32 ± 0.5
Fig.1  PQ35/35 core set.
Dimensions in mm.
Core sets for general purpose transformers and power applications
Clamping force for AL measurements, 80 ± 20 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
TOTAL AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C81 315 ±3% ≈ 114 ≈ 920 PQ35/35-3C81-E315
400 ±3% ≈ 144 ≈ 690 PQ35/35-3C81-E400
630 ±3% ≈ 227 ≈ 400 PQ35/35-3C81-A630
1000 ±3% ≈ 361 ≈ 230 PQ35/35-3C81-A1000
1600 ±5% ≈ 577 ≈ 120 PQ35/35-3C81-A1600
6000 ±25% ≈ 2160 ≈ 0 PQ35/35-3C81
3C90 315 ±3% ≈ 114 ≈ 920 PQ35/35-3C90-E315
400 ±3% ≈ 144 ≈ 690 PQ35/35-3C90-E400
630 ±3% ≈ 227 ≈ 400 PQ35/35-3C90-A630
1000 ±3% ≈ 361 ≈ 230 PQ35/35-3C90-A1000
1600 ±5% ≈ 577 ≈ 120 PQ35/35-3C90-A1600
5200 ±25% ≈ 1880 ≈ 0 PQ35/35-3C90
3C91 6000 ±25% ≈ 2160 ≈ 0 PQ35/35-3C91
3C94 5200 ±25% ≈ 1880 ≈ 0 PQ35/35-3C94
3C95 6000 ±25% ≈ 2160 ≈ 0 PQ35/35-3C95
3C96 4700 ±25% ≈ 1700 ≈ 0 PQ35/35-3C96
2008 Sep 01 3
Ferroxcube
PQ cores and accessories PQ35/35
Properties of core sets under power conditions
Note
1. Measured at 60 °C.
3F3 315 ±3% ≈ 114 ≈ 920 PQ35/35-3F3-E315
400 ±3% ≈ 144 ≈ 690 PQ35/35-3F3-E400
630 ±3% ≈ 227 ≈ 400 PQ35/35-3F3-A630
1000 ±3% ≈ 361 ≈ 230 PQ35/35-3F3-A1000
1600 ±5% ≈ 577 ≈ 120 PQ35/35-3F3-A1600
4570 ±25% ≈ 1650 ≈ 0 PQ35/35-3F3
GRADE
B (mT) at CORE LOSS (W) at
H = 250 A/m;